#### 503301024 05/11/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3347642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
RUNE ERLEND JENSEN	05/07/2015	
KATINA KRALEVSKA	05/07/2015	
DANILO GLIGOROSKI	05/07/2015	
SINDRE BERG STENE	05/07/2015	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NORWEGIAN UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	SEM SAELANDS VEI 14
City:	TRONDHEIM
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	7491

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14707211

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 352-375-8100 Email: lcf@slepatents.com

**Correspondent Name:** SALIWANCHIK, LLOYD & EISENSCHENK

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GJE.0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOUIS C. FRANK
SIGNATURE:	/LOUIS C. FRANK/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2015

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=GJE.0005\_Assign#page1.tif source=GJE.0005 Assign#page2.tif source=GJE.0005\_Assign#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035608 FRAME: 0441 503301024

source=GJE.0005\_Assign#page4.tif source=GJE.0005\_Assign#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 035608 FRAME: 0442

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **SYSTEMATIC CODING**TECHNIQUE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed May 8, 2015, as Serial No. 14/707,211.

(Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Eisenschenk, P.A. is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

WHEREAS, Norwegian University of Science and Technology, an organization of the country of the Norway, having a place of business at Sem Saelands vei 14, Trondheim 7491, Norway, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said **Norwegian University of Science and Technology**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to **Norwegian University of Science and Technology**, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said **Norwegian University of Science and Technology**, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said Norwegian University of Science and Technology, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Norwegian University of Science and Technology; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said Norwegian University of Science and Technology, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 5 pages

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have May, 2015.	hereunto set my hand this	7.H	day of
Signed_ Address:	Rune Erlend Jensen Odd Husbys vei 50B, 7024 Trondheim, Norway		
WITNESS: Signature: Si	······································		
Printed Name: PBR SIMOUSSU			
Date: 07.05,15			

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 2015.	, I have hereunto set my hand this _	74.	day of
S	Signed K. Lpandocro Katina Kralevska	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON	
Address:	Mellomila 77 H0405, 7018 Trondheim, Norway		
WITNESS:			
Signature: Welling on the Signature			
Printed Name: PER SIMON.	SEN		
Date: 07,05.15			

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand this
Signed	
Address:	Danilo Gligoroski Mellomila 95B, 7018 Trondheim, Norway
WITNESS:	
Signature: The monsen	-
Printed Name: PER SIMONSEN	-
Date: 07.05,15	-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have May, 2015.	e hereunto set my hand this	アか	day of
Signed Address:	Sindre Berg Stene Taraldsgårdsveita 7, 7010 Trondheim, Norway		
WITNESS:			
Signature: Signature:	-		
Printed Name: PBR SIMOUSEN	_		
Date: 07.05,75	-		